## CANADIAN INTERNET REGISTRATION AUTHORITY

## DOMAIN NAME DISPUTE RESOLUTION POLICY

Dispute Number:	DCA-1314-CIRA
Domain Name:	www.bellapierre.ca
Complainant:	The Exite Group, Inc.
Registrant:	Zucker International Marketing Inc.
Panel:	David Wotherspoon (Chair), Peter Cooke and Bradley Freedman
Service Provider:	British Columbia International Commercial Arbitration Centre

## **CORRIGENDUM TO DECISION**

- 1. This is a corrigendum to the Panel's Decision dated July 15, 2011, to correct accidental errors and omissions in the Decision.
- 2. The Complainant's name is hereby corrected to "The Exite Group, Inc."
- 3. Paragraph 12 of the Decision is hereby corrected to read as follows:

The Complainant satisfies the CIRA Canadian Presence Requirement for Registrants, as stipulated by paragraph 1.4 of the Policy, as the Complainant is the owner of the registered Canadian trade-mark identified at paragraph 20(d) of this Decision.

4. Paragraph 15 of the Decision is hereby corrected to read as follows:

On June 27, 2011, the Panel received an unsolicited letter from the Complainant's counsel making further arguments and enclosing a draft affidavit. The letter included an offer by the Complainant to file the affidavit as supplemental evidence, if invited to do so by the Panel, pursuant to paragraph 11.1 of the Rules.

- 5. Paragraph 28 of the Decision is hereby corrected to insert the phrase ", which is certified to be "complete and accurate"," immediately after the word "Complaint" in the first line of the paragraph.
- 6. Heading J of the Decision is hereby corrected to read "Conclusion".

7. To facilitate publishing of the Decision under CIRA Domain Name Dispute Resolution Policy 4.4, a corrected version of the Decision is attached hereto.

**David Wotherspoon (chair)** 

Peter Cooke

**Bradley Freedman** 

Arbitrators July 19, 2011